VIOLATION LETTER BY REGD/AD

भारत सरकार खान मंत्रालय भारतीय खान ब्यूरो क्षेत्रीय खान नियंत्रक का कार्यालय

ਸ਼- ORI/IRON/SNG/MCDR-23/BBS (Part file) / ਮ੍ਰੀ

दसरीमजिल, महानिकाम्प्लक्स, 308, डिस्टिक्टसेन्टर, चन्द्रशेखरपुर, भुवनेश्वर–751 016 दिः 16.06.2015

MC

शेवा में Shri Rajib Lochan Mohanty, Managing Director M/s MGM Minerals Ltd. Patbeda Iron Ore mines

Sub: Violation of provisions of MCDR, 1988 in respect of Patbeda Iron Ore mines (28.397 Ha) of M/s MGM MINERALS LTD, in Sundargarh District of Odisha State.

Sir.

5A, Forest Park

Bhubaneswar- 751009

The following provisions of Mineral Conservation and Development Rules, 1988 were found violated in your above said mine during inspection on 28.05.2015 by the undersigned accompanied by Shri A K Datta, President, Shri A K Mishra, General Manager and Shri H S Pattanayak, Mines manager.

Rule	Rule position	Nature of Violation
No.		
Rule	Every holder of a mining lease shall	Mining operations are not being carried
13(1)	carry out mining operations in	out in accordance with the modification
	accordance with the approved mining	to the approved Scheme of Mining
	plan with such conditions as may have	approved vide this office letter no
	been prescribed under sub-rule (2) of	MSM/FM/07-ORI/BHII/2013-14 dated
	rule 9 or with such modifications, if	07.06.2014 to the extent indicated
	any, as permitted under rule 10 or the	below:-
	mining plan or scheme approved under	1. Against the approved exploration
	rule 11 or 12 as the case may be.	with 6 no. of bore holes for the
		years 2013-14 & 2014-15; only
		three bore holes were drilled.
		2. As per the approved scheme of
	[프라마 : 10 1 : 1975년 12 2 : 1985년 12 : 10 : 10 : 10 : 10 : 10 : 10 : 10 :	mining "the waste material to be
	[편집 그림 - 1 발대대통 (2200) 11 11 12 [20]	dumped in retreating manner with
		terrace of 10 meters height so that
		reclamation and rehabilitation



		activity shall be done on outer slope at the earliest" (refer para 6.4, page 89); against which waste dumping is being carried out in advance manner without any terrace. 3. As per the approved scheme of mining dust at the dust prone areas like haul roads and screening & crushing plants to be suppressed by water sprinkling, dry fog system etc.; whereas during inspection it was observed that, aforesaid dust arrangement system is not in place.		
Rule	The owner, agent, mining engineer,	Intimation in Form-J, regarding core		
47	geologist or manager of every mine or	drill holes completed /to be explored has		
	the holder of a prospecting license	not been sent to the RCOM, IBM		
	shall send intimation in Form J to the	Bhubaneswar so far.		
	Controller General, Controller of			
	Mines and the Regional Controller			
	within fifteen days after the			
	commencement of any of the			
	following operations:			
	(a) the sinking of trial shaft or			
	borehole to a depth exceeding ten			
Rule	metres from the surface,	D 1 Ci		
48	The owner, agent, mining engineer,	Record of bore holes drilled so far in the		
40	geologist or manager of every mine or the holder of a prospecting licence	lease area has not been maintained in		
	shall keep a record in Form-K of all	Form-K.		
	shafts or boreholes exceeding ten			
	metres in depth and shall retain all			
	records and sample of the strata			
	passed through for a period of not			
	less than twelve months after the			
	completion of the work or			
	abandonment-thereof:	[성당] 이번 네티티아 얼굴나!!!! (4.11.11)		
	Provided that the records of	[통기] 등급하다. 공기(등급)] 공기(급기) 기계 [기계]		
	boreholes and shafts exceeding one			
	hundred meters length shall not be	조심장, 경우 전 이번 하는데 하는 사람이 되었다.		
	destroyed except with the prior			
	approval of the Controller General or			
	the Regional Controller.			

- 02. In this connection, it is brought to your notice that the above violations constitute an offence punishable under rule 58 of MCDR, 1988. Besides, inability to comply the provision of rule 13(1) is also liable for suspension of mining operations under the provisions of rule 13(2) of MCDR, 1988.
- 03. You are advised to rectify the above violations immediately and intimate the position to this office within 45 (forty-five) days from the date of issue of this letter.

Yours faithfully,

The MWW 16/6/15 इब्राहिम शरीक /(IBRAHIM SHARIEF)

सहायक खान नियंत्रक/ Assistant Controller of Mines

मूल प्रति पर नही / Not on Original प्रतिलिपि निम्न को सादर सूचनार्थ अग्रेषित

(1) खान नियंत्रक(मध्यांचल)/The Controller of Mines (CZ),भारतीय खान ब्यूरो / Indian Bureau of

Mines, नागपुर /Nagpur-440 001.

(2) डायरेक्टर ऑफ माइन्स /The Director of Mines,डायरेक्टोरेट ऑफ माइन्स / Directorate of Mines, उड़ीसा सरकार / Government of Orissa, हेडस ऑफ डिपार्टमेंट बिल्डिंग / Heads of Department Building, न्यू कैपिटल / New Capital, भुवनेश्वर / Bhubaneswar-751 001

इब्राहिम् शरीफ् / (IBRAHIM SHARIEF)

सहायक खान नियंत्रक/ Assistant Controller of Mines कृते क्षेत्रीय खान नियंत्रक/For Regional Controller of Mines